will die because of exposure to sulfur 
dioxide emissions from powerplants. I 
do not know how many people are 
going to die from climate change, from 
global warming, from CO2 emissions in 
this country in this year. I can tell you 
how many will die from sulfur diox-
ide—24,000. Twenty-four thousand. 
That is almost as many people who live 
in Dover, DE—24,000 people. Fossil fuel- 
fired powerplants are the single largest 
source of pollution that is causing 
these health problems. 

If we do not act to tighten our emis-
sions of these pollutants, too many